I n The Name Of God



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

Hand Book of
OB and GYN Clinic[Book]

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh

Hand Book of OB and GYN Clinic[Book] : ks’ ol
osl3lo, g s lga s il 5o
(011 55 5 Dlyr Slos bl Sl (5 Ken L) ol : 50
bl 25 oy 08 i g1 A go & (65l 03LeT Slads
Mo Ve 5,
WAA = ol Ol S
Ol et Sl
Obg YO v 1 s
Dol oS = SSs mS abens s 3
https://chaponashr.ir/ketabresan
AVA-F+ - FPY¥0 . -0 eSls
POY = YOASVFF — FOAPVED Dt Sk sla il

www. chaponashr. ir

—VYOA 3lgs coslsls, Lagp: Mt.fbf»

Boroumand Rezazadeh, Mahnaz

Hand Book of OB and GYN : ;5T ¢b 5 0l y2e
Clinic[Book]y Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh.
AN 1 Ol el gt 8 ekt
e WxAY ¢y emei 00 g mlb Olasia

AVA-F 1 —FPY-¥0. -0 Sl

L D g S Cor s

6»1&\ Tl

S g da 1Ol g s T

Laaslizws —— owld gyl —— Olasl) 5 ol Sty
Obstetrical pharmacology — Handbooks, : ¢ 5.5 ;-
.manuals, etc

Laslows — g yls: Cy}a

Drugs — Handbooks, manuals, etc : § 5.5 5.

gyl — g jloy — 0L 1 g 50 5

Gynecologic drugs : § 5.5 5

RGO 16 S (s o3,

ALA BEPREN-RUETY

OVAYFYA : Lo wlitylS o Lot




Hand book
of
OB & GYN Clinic

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand

Assisstant professor of
Mashhad Univercity of Medical Sciences

2018-2019



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

Contents
1-Drugs for AUB
Carbegoline
Drosbelin
Drosbela
Drospirenone/Ethinyl Estradiol
Cybelle
Levitude
Desoleste
(Desogestrel /Ethinyl Estradiol)
TANSY(Levonorgestrel)
Mefenamic acid
Estradiol Valerate
Tranxamic acid
(transamin)
Biophyta (fennol)
Vitagnus
Marolin(Desogestrel /Ethinyl Estradiol)
Conjugated Estrogen
Provera(MPA)

2-Drugs for Endometriosis

Microrelin
(Triptorelin S.R)
Visanne
Diphereline
Depoprovera(MPA)
Verogest

3-Drugs for scar Healing

Anaheal (Bromelain)
Mimosa
Flexitol (Stretch Mark Oil)

11
11
12
12
12
13
13

14
15
15
16
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
23
23
24
24
25

27
27
28



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

4-Drugs for Infertility
Clomiphene Citrate
Letrozole
Menotropin
5-Drugs for Infections
Phytovagex
Nalidixic acid
Nitrofurantoin
Lactovag
Lactofem
Hydrocortisone
Ofloxacin
Podophyllin
Imiquimod
Tinidazole
Acyclovir
6-Drugs for Mcnopausc
Vagifem (17-B-E2)
Menopace
Nutri-Primrose
Soymenopause
Antiaging (FA-B12)
Antiaging
Do not pause
Antiaging Liquid Calcium 6 plus
Vitagnus
EQUIN
Conjugated Estrogen
Gerilact
Menolistica

30
30
31

33
33
34
35
35
36
36
37
37
338
39

41
42

42
43

44
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

(Omega 3-6-9)

Conjugated Estrogen

Geriatric Pharmaton

Estradiol

Advanced Formula (B12-Ca....)

7-Drugs in Pregnancy

Prenatal

Pregnacare

Mammavit

Feroglobin (Iron-FA-B6-B12-1)
Ferrodin (FA-Iron-B12-C)
Ondastover

Noxprin (Heparin 40-80)
Ultragestan
Duphaston

Isoxuprine hydrochloride
Femibion (FA)

Calcium
Feroglobin B12 (Fe-FA-Zn-Cu-B6-B12)
Calcicare

(Ca-Mg-Zn-D:400u)
Pregvyte

(Fe:27mg-FA:800Mcg-Vit B-A-C-E-D:400u-Zn)

Irovit(Fe47mg-FA500 Mcg)
Ladymil

Doppel herz (Vit D 800u)
Progestrone

46
47
48
48
49

51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
56
57
57
58

58
59

60
60
01
01



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

Fosfinex (Fosphomycin)
lod-mom (FA:500Mcg+I)
Osteocare

Folvyte (FA)

Rhesonativ

Ferrofort-Gyn

Cyclogest

Actogest

8-Drugs in Reproductive Period
Vitaglobin
[rovit
Carbonyl Iron
Stress formula+Iron
(Fe:27mg-vit C:600U-B Complex)
Vit E
Triple Joint oil (MSM-GAG-Condroetin)
Omega3
Vit D3 plus Zinc
Ferinject(Iron)
Iron Gluconate
Pregnacare conception
Stimol
Menolistica
Caltrax
Calcipower (Ca-Mg-Zn-D3:250u)
(Galactomade
Osteoquinone (Ca-K-D3:200u)

62
62
63
64
64
65
65
66

68
69
69
70
70

70
71

72
72
73
73
74
74
75
75
76
76
77



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

Vitalact(FA:250Mcg-D3:400u)
(multivitamin+mineral+symbiotic)
VitE400+Omega3

Nutrt Omega3

Nutri Relax

Mega Trio (Vit B-E-FA)
Immunace

Osteocare

Calcium citrate+D

Slim Full

Depo provera

Omega3

Optiwomen (vit —mineal)
Lactawell

Familact

Utrogestan

Red Ginseng (B6-vit A-Zn)
Newhem

9-Drugs for sexual disorders

QMaxxx

L-carnitin 250mg+CoQ10(30 mg)
ONS OIL

ATAIL mixture

Femore
Lovig
Lovelife

77
77
78

78
79
79

80
80
81
81
82
82
&3
&3
84
85
86
87

89
89
90

90
91

92
92



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

X-Ade 92
Oestrogel (17-B-E2) 93
Menolistica 94


http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

PREFACE
Dear caleagues

This book is written to be used in the clinics of obstetrics and
gynecology. | have collected the most routine used drugs for
the most common complaints in pregnancy and gynecology.
The focus has been on the introducing of the drug, its main
practical usage, farmacological forms and dosages.

I believe it will be realy helpful for the assistants of OB & GYN.
Hope you the best

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh
September 2019



http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now
http://www.tracker-software.com/buy-now

