



In The Name Of God

Hand Book of OB and GYN Clinic[Book]

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh

نام کتاب: Hand Book of OB and GYN Clinic[Book]

مؤلف: مهناز برومند رضازاده

ناشر: ارسطو (با همکاری سامانه اطلاع رسانی چاپ و نشر ایران)

خدمات آماده سازی: موسسه پویندگان راه نشر اساتید

تیراژ: ۱۰۰۰ جلد

نوبت چاپ: اول - ۱۳۹۸

چاپ: مدیران

قیمت: ۲۵۰۰۰ تومان

فروش نسخه الکترونیکی - کتاب رسان:

<https://chaponashr.ir/ketabresan>

شابک: ۹۷۸-۶۰۰-۴۳۲-۳۵۰-۵

تلفن های مرکز پخش: ۳۵۰۹۶۱۴۵ - ۳۵۰۹۶۱۴۶ - ۰۵۱

www.chaponashr.ir

سرشناسه: برومند رضازاده، مهناز، ۱۳۵۸-

Boroumand Rezazadeh, Mahnaz

عنوان و نام پدیدآور: Hand Book of OB and GYN
Clinic[Book]/ Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh.

مشخصات نشر: مشهد: ارسطو: چاپ و نشر ایران، ۱۳۹۸=۲۰۱۹م.

مشخصات ظاهری: ۹۵ ص.: مصور؛ ۱۲ × ۱۷ س.م.

شابک: ۹۷۸-۶۰۰-۴۳۲-۳۵۰-۵

وضعیت فهرست نویسی: فیا

یادداشت: انگلیسی.

آوانویسی عنوان: هند بوک...

موضوع: آبستنی و زایمان -- داروشناسی -- دستنامه‌ها

موضوع: Obstetrical pharmacology -- Handbooks, manuals, etc

موضوع: داروها -- دستنامه‌ها

موضوع: Drugs -- Handbooks, manuals, etc

موضوع: زنان -- بیماری‌ها -- داروها

موضوع: Gynecologic drugs

رده بندی کنگره: RG۵۳۱

رده بندی دیویی: ۶۱۸/۲

شماره کتابشناسی ملی: ۵۷۹۲۴۲۸





Hand book of OB & GYN Clinic

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand

Assistant professor of
Mashhad University of Medical Sciences

2018-2019



Contents
1-Drugs for AUB

Carbegoline	11
Drosbelin	11
Drosbela	12
Drospirenone/Ethinyl Estradiol	12
Cybelle	12
Levitide	13
Desoleste	13
(Desogestrel /Ethinyl Estradiol)	
TANSY(Levonorgestrel)	14
Mefenamic acid	15
Estradiol Valerate	15
Tranxamic acid	16
(transamin)	16
Biophyta (fennol)	17
Vitagnus	18
Marolin(Desogestrel /Ethinyl Estradiol)	19
Conjugated Estrogen	20
Provera(MPA)	21

2-Drugs for Endometriosis

Microrelin	23
(Triptorelin S.R)	23
Visanne	23
Diphereline	24
Depoprovera(MPA)	24
Verogest	25

3-Drugs for scar Healing

Anaheal (Bromelain)	27
Mimosa	27
Flexitol (Stretch Mark Oil)	28



	4-Drugs for Infertility	
Clomiphene Citrate		30
Letrozole		30
Menotropin		31
	5-Drugs for Infections	
Phytovagex		33
Nalidixic acid		33
Nitrofurantoin		34
Lactovag		35
Lactofem		35
Hydrocortisone		36
Ofloxacin		36
Podophyllin		37
Imiquimod		37
Tinidazole		38
Acyclovir		39
	6-Drugs for Menopause	
Vagifem (17-B-E2)		41
Menopace		42
Nutri-Primrose		42
Soymenopause		43
Antiaging (FA-B12)		44
Antiaging		44
Do not pause		44
Antiaging Liquid Calcium 6 plus		44
Vitagnus		45
EQUIN		45
Conjugated Estrogen		45
Gerilact		46
Menolistica		46



(Omega 3-6-9)	46
Conjugated Estrogen	47
Geriatric Pharmaton	48
Estradiol	48
Advanced Formula (B12-Ca....)	49

7-Drugs in Pregnancy

Prenatal	51
Pregnacare	51
Mammavit	52
Feroglobin (Iron-FA-B6-B12-I)	52
Ferrodin (FA-Iron-B12-C)	53
Ondastover	53
Noxprin (Heparin 40-80)	54
Ultragestan	54
Duphaston	55
Isoxuprine hydrochloride	56
Femibion (FA)	56
Calcium	57
Feroglobin B12 (Fe-FA-Zn-Cu-B6-B12)	57
Calcicare	58
(Ca-Mg-Zn-D:400u)	58
Pregvyte	59
(Fe:27mg-FA:800Mcg-Vit B-A-C-E-D:400u-Zn)	
Irovit (Fe47mg-FA500 Mcg)	60
Ladymil	60
Doppel herz (Vit D 800u)	61
Progestrone	61



Fosfinex (Fosphomycin)	62
Iod-mom (FA:500Mcg+I)	62
Osteocare	63
Folvyte (FA)	64
Rhesonativ	64
Ferfort-Gyn	65
Cyclogest	65
Actogest	66

8-Drugs in Reproductive Period

Vitaglobin	68
Irovit	69
Carbonyl Iron	69
Stress formula+Iron (Fe:27mg-vit C:600U-B Complex)	70
Vit E	70
Triple Joint oil(MSM-GAG-Condrotin)	71
Omega3	72
Vit D3 plus Zinc	72
Ferinject(Iron)	73
Iron Gluconate	73
Pregnacare conception	74
Stimol	74
Menolistica	75
Caltrax	75
Calcipower (Ca-Mg-Zn-D3:250u)	76
Galactomade	76
Osteoquinone (Ca-K-D3:200u)	77



Vitalact(FA:250Mcg-D3:400u)	77
(multivitamin+mineral+symbiotic)	77
VitE400+Omega3	78
Nutri Omega3	78
Nutri Relax	79
Mega Trio (Vit B-E-FA)	79
Immunace	80
Osteocare	80
Calcium citrate+D	81
Slim Full	81
Depo provera	82
Omega3	82
Optiwomen (vit –mineal)	83
Lactawell	83
Familact	84
Utrogestan	85
Red Ginseng (B6-vit A-Zn)	86
Newhem	87

9-Drugs for sexual disorders

QMaxxx	89
L-carnitin 250mg+CoQ10(30 mg)	89
ONS OIL	90
ATAIL mixture	90
Femore	91
Lovig	92
Lovelife	92



X-Ade	92
Oestrogel (17-B-E2)	93
Menolistica	94



PREFACE

Dear colleagues

This book is written to be used in the clinics of obstetrics and gynecology. I have collected the most routine used drugs for the most common complaints in pregnancy and gynecology. The focus has been on the introducing of the drug, its main practical usage, pharmacological forms and dosages.

I believe it will be really helpful for the assistants of OB & GYN.

Hope you the best

Dr. Mahnaz Boroumand Rezazadeh

September 2019